
N Name Federation G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Hcp Tot.

1 Pontus Andersson Sweden 210 268 212 229 277 200 1396

2 Ida Andersson Sweden 234 267 174 204 259 204 48 1390

3 Heidi Thorstensen Norway 236 195 262 227 190 208 48 1366

4 Hadley Morgan England 223 188 256 267 206 221 1361

5 Richard Teece England 212 189 207 268 204 224 1304

6 Aiden Byrne Ireland 212 224 179 210 267 195 1287

7 Adam Shrubb Gibraltar 193 182 179 263 253 207 1277

8 Matthew Miller England 192 199 173 257 237 215 1273

9 Michael Wood Gibraltar 160 182 171 156 190 197 1056

Gibraltar Open 2015: Squad 6



N Name Federation G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Hcp Tot.

1 Hadley Morgan England 234 239 194 256 213 255 1391

2 Adam Shrubb Gibraltar 205 198 230 180 208 191 1212

3 Michael Wood Gibraltar 188 209 163 202 237 192 1191

4 Julian Petrov Bulgaria 223 159 203 195 168 209 1166

5 Mariana Meteskinova Bulgaria 211 175 187 185 145 187 48 1138

6 Graham Coles Gibraltar 163 203 148 173 178 192 1057

7 Marina Stefanova Bulgaria 146 149 146 172 212 180 48 1053

Gibraltar Open 2015: Squad 8



N Name Federation G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Hcp Tot.

1 Miles Corney Ireland 216 254 247 210 203 171 1301

2 Paul Moor England 200 198 217 227 228 227 1297

3 Paco Rodriquez Spain 165 245 201 212 176 225 1224

4 David Cooper England 167 195 188 233 205 226 1214

5 Bertonneau Loic France 267 187 172 170 180 234 1210

6 Bjorn Rushagen Norway 221 200 191 193 201 166 1172

7 Svein Ake Ek Norway 183 210 182 171 144 217 1107

8 Stuart Sarter England 167 188 168 195 178 189 1085

9 Ruben Orche Spain 176 173 171 197 180 174 1071

10 Monica Jimenez Spain 185 157 175 170 145 189 48 1069

11 Teresa Barriopedro Spain 213 178 151 183 123 164 48 1060

12 Verge Mathieu France 158 191 163 159 167 143 981

Gibraltar Open 2015: Squad 9



N Name Federation G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Hcp Tot.

1 Peter Nordensen Sweden 213 215 214 202 267 214 1325

2 Svien Ake Ek Norway 226 230 246 239 201 177 1319

3 Bjorn Rudshagen Norway 238 207 210 161 227 252 1295

4 Julius Emil Hopka Norway 181 188 243 236 187 246 1281

5 Ruben Orche Spain 207 185 168 245 213 246 1264

6 Timmy Fredricksson Sweden 166 166 229 179 236 235 1211

7 Ruben Hansen Saelen Norway 192 216 224 223 206 142 1203

8 Nicholas Osborg Norway 170 143 148 224 217 234 1136

9 Vanessa Garcia Spain 213 165 173 210 128 198 48 1135

10 Monica Jimenez Spain 147 158 161 183 168 243 48 1108

11 Teresa Barriopedro Spain 181 187 178 157 196 140 48 1087

12 Daniel Alonso Spain 161 204 166 175 171 182 1059

13 Line Sohagen Norway 167 103 200 178 153 152 48 1001

14 Stuart Sarter England 187 170 133 0 0 0 490

Gibraltar Open 2015: Squad 11



N Name Federation G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Hcp Tot.

1 Pontus Andersson Sweden 232 198 248 242 256 235 1411

2 Lee Cocker England 189 247 202 252 234 257 1381

3 Heidi Thorstensen Norway 207 220 234 225 224 194 48 1352

4 Adam Shrub Gibraltar 195 279 234 194 239 175 1316

5 Loic Berthonneau France 173 203 224 212 235 235 1282

6 Darren Cundy England 205 201 187 205 233 244 1275

7 Ida Andersson Sweden 171 177 221 235 257 192 1253

8 Marina Stefanova Bulgaria 203 173 223 202 202 149 48 1200

9 Julian Petrov Bulgaria 176 207 215 211 177 211 1197

10 Graham Coles Gibraltar 214 199 172 192 218 193 1188

11 Rob Mudge England 187 206 159 203 212 212 1179

12 Aidan Byrne Ireland 215 186 204 205 194 158 1162

13 Mariana Meteksinova Bulgaria 161 148 195 233 171 184 48 1140

14 Michael Wood Gibraltar 209 188 217 160 187 150 1111

15 Verge Mathieu France 158 160 154 161 173 160 966

Gibraltar Open 2015: Squad 12



N Name Federation G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Hcp Tot.

1 Richard Teece England 195 233 269 204 278 185 1364

2 Paul Moor England 195 216 222 189 205 233 1260

3 Matthew Miller England 192 180 249 235 188 212 1256

4 Miles Corney England 163 196 278 224 213 174 1248

5 Christopher Sloan Ireland 223 204 189 206 241 165 1228

6 Daniel Alonso Spain 180 192 222 214 234 186 1228

7 Loic Berthonneau France 237 222 188 217 177 184 1225

8 Paco Rodriquez Spain 204 193 146 193 243 168 1147

9 Vanessa Garcia Spain 163 161 161 225 168 200 48 1126

10 David Cooper England 180 173 152 169 214 158 1046

11 Monica Jimenez Spain 174 174 108 177 136 152 48 969

Gibraltar Open 2015: Squad 13



N Name Federation G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Hcp Tot.

1 Pontus Andersson Sweden 232 198 248 242 256 235 1411

2 Hadley Morgan England 234 239 194 256 213 255 1391

3 Ida Andersons Sweden 234 267 174 204 259 204 48 1390

4 Lee Cocker England 189 247 202 252 234 257 1381

5 Heidi Thorstensen Norway 236 195 262 227 190 208 48 1366

6 Richard Teece England 195 233 269 204 278 185 1364

7 Peter Nordensen Sweden 213 215 214 202 267 214 1325

8 Svien Ake Ek Norway 226 230 246 239 201 177 1319

9 Adam Shrubb Gibraltar 195 279 234 194 239 175 1316

10 Miles Corney England 216 254 247 210 203 171 1301

11 Paul Moor England 200 198 217 227 228 227 1297

12 Bjorn Rudshagen Norway 238 207 210 161 227 252 1295

13 Aiden Byrne England 212 224 179 210 267 195 1287

14 Loic Berthonneau France 173 203 224 212 235 235 1282

15 Julius Emil Hopka Norway 181 188 243 236 187 246 1281

16 Darren Cundy England 205 201 187 205 233 244 1275

17 Ruben Orche Spain 207 185 168 245 213 246 1264

18 Matthew Miller England 192 180 249 235 188 212 1256

19 Christopher Sloan Ireland 223 204 189 206 241 165 1228

20 Daniel Alonso Spain 180 192 222 214 234 186 1228

21 Paco Rodriquez Spain 165 245 201 212 176 225 1224

22 David Cooper England 167 195 188 233 205 226 1214

23 Timmy Fredricksson Sweden 166 166 229 179 236 235 1211

24 Ruben Hansen Saelen Norway 192 216 224 223 206 142 1203

25 Marina Stefanova Bulgaria 203 173 223 202 202 149 48 1200

26 Julian Petrov Bulgaria 176 207 215 211 177 211 1197

27 Michael Wood Gibraltar 188 209 163 202 237 192 1191

28 Graham Coles Gibraltar 214 199 172 192 218 193 1188

29 Rob Mudge England 187 206 159 203 212 212 1179

30 Mariana Meteksinova Bulgaria 161 148 195 233 171 184 48 1140

31 Nicholas Osborg Norway 170 143 148 224 217 234 1136

32 Vanessa Garcia Spain 213 165 173 210 128 198 48 1135

33 Monica Jimenez Spain 147 158 161 183 168 243 48 1108

34 Teresa Barriopedro Spain 181 187 178 157 196 140 48 1087

35 Stuart Sarter England 167 188 168 195 178 189 1085

36 Line Sohagen Norway 167 103 200 178 153 152 48 1001

37 Verge Mathieu France 158 191 163 159 167 143 981

Gibraltar Open 2015: Qualification



N Name Federation G1 G2 G3 G4 Hcp Tot.

1 Julian Petrov Bulgaria 151 267 243 206 867

2 Paco Rodriquez Spain 188 199 253 207 847

3 Rob Mudge England 232 172 201 239 844

4 Nicholas Osborg Norway 194 188 216 235 833

5 Michael Wood Gibraltar 183 204 180 227 794

6 Mariana Meteksinova Bulgaria 222 201 149 183 32 787

7 Vanessa Garcia Spain 184 175 171 220 32 782

8 Verge Mathieu France 173 209 214 184 780

9 Ruben Hansen Saelen Norway 177 196 166 235 774

10 Marina Stefanova Bulgaria 200 204 156 171 32 763

11 Teresa Barriopedro Spain 169 187 196 167 32 751

12 David Cooper England 175 189 195 169 728

13 Daniel Alonso Spain 149 213 164 191 717

14 Graham Coles Gibraltar 193 159 214 131 697

15 Monica Jimenez Spain 164 193 155 138 32 682

16 Stuart Sarter England 171 128 168 192 659

17 Line Sohagen Norway 130 124 172 189 32 647

Gibraltar Open 2015: Final Step 1



N Name Federation G1 G2 G3 G4 Hcp Tot.

1 Paul Moor England 258 237 225 299 1019

2 Julius Emil Hopka Norway 235 217 242 227 921

3 Bjorn Rudshagen Norway 208 216 209 257 890

4 Matthew Miller England 245 237 206 193 881

5 Michael Wood Gibraltar 245 217 228 183 873

6 Loic Berthonneau France 210 205 202 238 855

7 Timmy Fredricksson Sweden 223 200 183 234 840

8 Christopher Sloan Ireland 195 192 229 222 838

9 Paco Rodriquez Spain 202 177 239 210 828

10 Julian Petrov Bulgaria 202 225 222 172 821

11 Darren Cundy England 200 215 180 219 814

12 Vanessa Garcia Spain 182 169 193 214 32 790

13 Nicholas Osborg Norway 244 170 213 142 769

14 Ruben Orche Spain 167 176 235 178 756

15 Verge Mathieu France 188 177 223 163 751

16 Mariana Meteksinova Bulgaria 224 155 171 164 32 746

17 Rob Mudge England 145 191 181 212 729

18 Aiden Byrne England 189 178 208 133 708

Gibraltar Open 2015: Final Step 2



S Name Federation G1 G2 G3 G4 Hcp Tot.

1 Peter Nordensen Sweden 216 245 279 255 995

2 Pontus Andersson Sweden 223 220 254 278 975

3 Adam Shrubb Gibraltar 232 268 181 246 927

4 Paul Moore England 213 267 221 197 898

5 Hadley Morgan England 216 204 219 239 878

6 Lee Cocker England 213 223 226 196 858

7 Heidi Thorstensen Norway 224 217 205 174 32 852

8 Matthew Miller England 178 225 218 230 851

9 Bjorn Rudshagen Norway 191 230 192 223 836

10 Ida Andersson Sweden 183 187 187 235 32 824

11 Svien Ake Ek Norway 212 207 231 170 820

12 Richard Teece England 185 202 223 202 812

13 Miles Corney England 212 198 215 158 783

14 Julius Emil Hopka Norway 190 199 162 215 766

15 Timmy Fredricksson Sweden 192 226 165 181 764

16 Christopher Sloan Ireland 179 202 148 234 763

17 Michael Wood Gibraltar 212 174 171 185 742

18 Loic Berthonneau France 220 137 199 157 713

Gibraltar Open 2015: Final Step 3



S Name Federation G1 G2 Hcp Tot.

1 Peter Nordensen Sweden 215 188 0 403

4 Paul Moore England 237 202 0 439

S Name Federation G1 G2 Hcp Tot.

2 Pontus Andersson Sweden 170 171 0 341

3 Adam Shrubb Gibraltar 162 195 0 357

Gibraltar Open 2015: Final Step 4

Semi Final Match 1

Semi Final Match 2



S Name Federation G1 G2 Hcp Tot.

3 Adam Shrubb Gibraltar 202 234 0 436

4 Paul Moore England 181 236 0 417

Gibraltar Open 2015: Final Step 5

Final Match


